Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Parameter Maximum Unit
VDSS Drain-to-Source Voltage 100 V
VGSS Gate-to-Source Voltage ±25 V
ID
3 Continuous Drain Current
TC=25°C 150
A TC=100°C 120
IDP
4 Pulsed Drain Current TC=25°C 600
IAS5 Avalanche Current 40
EAS5 Avalanche energy 700 mJ
PD Maximum Power Dissipation
TC=25°C 240
W
TC=100°C 125
TJ, TSTG Junction & Storage Temperature Range  -55~175 °C
Thermal Characteristics
Symbol Parameter Typical Unit
Rθjc Thermal Resistance-Junction to Case 0.6 ℃/W
Rθja Thermal Resistance-Junction to Ambient 62.5
 100V/170A
    RDS(ON)= 5mΩ (Max)@ VGS=10V
 Lead free and Green Device Available
 Low Rds-on to Minimize Conductive Loss
 High avalanche Current
  Power Supply
 DC-DC Converters
SFP(B)150N100A
 N-MOSFET 100V, 150A, 4.5mΩ
Features
Applications
V DS 100 V
R DS(on),TYP@ VGS=10V 4.5 mΩ
I D 150 A
Part ID Package Type
SFP150N100A
  TO-263
TO-220
Marking
SFB150N100A
150N100A
150N100A
Product Summary
Page 1
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min. Typ Max. Unit
Static Characteristics
BVDSS Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage VGS=0V,ID=250uA 100 — — V
IDSS Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current
VDS=80V,VGS=0V — — 1
uA
TJ=125°C — — 100
VGS(th) Gate Threshold Voltage VDS=VGS,ID=250uA 2 3 4 V
IGSS Gate Leakage Current VGS=±25V, VDS=0V — — ±100 nA
RDS(on)
1 Drain-Source On-Resistance
VGS=10V, ID=40A — 4.5 5
mΩ
 — — —
Diode Characteristics
VSD
1 Diode Forward Voltage ISD=40A,VGS=0V — 0.8 1.3 V
IS3 Diode Continuous Forward Current  — — 180 A
trr Reverse Recovery Time IF=40A,
dI/dt=100A/us
— 65 — nS
Qrr Reverse Recovery Charge — 103 — nC
Dynamic Characteristics2
RG Gate Resistance
VGS=0V, VDS=0V,
Frequency=1MHz
— 2.5 — Ω
Ciss Input Capacitance
VGS=0V, VDS=25V
Frequency=1MHz
— 7850 —
pFCoss Output Capacitance — 1010 —
Crss Reverse Transfer Capacitance — 630 —
td(on) Turn-On Delay Time
VDD=37.5V,ID=40A,
VGS=10V,RG=6.8Ω
— 28 —
nS
tr Rise Time — 45 —
td(off) Turn-Off Delay Time — 84 —
tf Fall Time — 49 —
Gate Charge Characteristics2
Qg Total Gate Charge
VDS=37.5V,VGS=10V
ID=40A
— 184 —
nCQgs Gate-to-Source Charge — 33 —
Qgd Gate-to-Drain Charge — 60 —
Note: 1: Pulse test; pulse width ≦ 300us, duty cycle ≦ 2%.
2: Guaranteed by design, not subject to production testing.
3: Calculated continuous current based on maximum allowable junction temperature.
4: Repetitive rating, pulse width limited by max junction temperature.
5: Starting TJ = 25°C,L = 0.5mH, VDD=80V, IAS = 74A.
Page 2
SFP(B)150N100 A
Tyypical OOperatinng Charracteris
tics
Page 3
SFP(B)150N100 A
Tyypical OOperatinng Charracteris
tics
Page 4
SFP(B)150N100 A
Tyypical OOperatinng Charracteris
tics
Page 5
SFP(B)150N100 A
PACKAGE DIMENSION
TO-220
   TO-263
Page 6
SFP(B)150N100A